

## AGENDA JOINT TASK FORCE

City of Moreno Valley
California State Parks – Lake Perris
Moreno Valley College
Moreno Valley Unified School District
Rising Stars Business Academy
Riverside County Board of Supervisors
Val Verde Unified School District

## REGULAR MEETING AUGUST 20, 2024 - 12:00 P.M.

Conference and Recreation Center 14075 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. City of Moreno Valley and Moreno Valley Unified School District Joint Use Agreement (Progress Update)
- 4. City of Moreno Valley (Update)
  - a. City Manager's Office
  - b. Police Department
  - c. Transportation Engineering
  - d. Parks and Community Services
  - e. Think Together
- 5. Moreno Valley Unified School District (Update)
- 6. Val Verde Unified School District (Update)
  - a. Administration
  - b. Police Department
- 7. California State Parks Lake Perris (Update)
- 8. Moreno Valley College (Update)
- 9. Riverside County Board of Supervisors (Update)
- 10. Rising Stars Business Academy (Update)
- 11. Closing Comments
- 12. Next Meeting October 15, 2024

Upon request, this invitation (agenda/notification) will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in this meeting should direct such requests to the ADA Coordinator at 951.413.3120 at least 72 hours before the meeting. The 72-hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility and participation in this meeting. Any person who requires translation services in order to participate in the meeting should direct their request to Claudia Torres at (951) 413-3289, at least 72 hours before the meeting. The 72-hour notification will enable the City to make arrangements to ensure a translator is available at the meeting.